ORDINANCE 80-14

To Approve Rate Increases for Monroe Cable Television

WHEREAS, the Monroe Cable Television Company is a common law public utility, franchised by the City of Bloomington, Indiana; and

WHEREAS, the City of Bloomington Board of Public Works has agreed to contract with Monroe Cable Television; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Bloomington has passed an ordinance approving and confirming such contract; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Public Works has held a public hearing and approved the following rate increases;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. The following amendments to the Monroe Cable Television franchise contract, as recommended by the Board of Public Works, are hereby approved and confirmed:

- (A) Monthly Service Charge, from \$7.00 to \$7.47.
- (B) Monthly Service Charge, for more than one service outlet per customer, from \$1.20 to \$1.50.

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 24th day of January, 1980.

Tomilea Allison, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

Nora M. Connors, City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 250 day of January, 1980.

Nora M. Connors, City Clerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 25th day of January, 1980.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance would allow the Monroe County Cable Television Company to increase their monthly service charges from \$7.00 to \$7.47, and from \$1.20 to \$1.50 per month for customers with more than one service outlet. These increases have been approved by the Bloomington Board of Public Works.

I HEREBY MOVE THAT V ORDINANCE APPROPRIATION
ORDINANCE # 80-14, ENTITLED TO approve
Rate Jucieases Ro Mouroe
Caple Television
BE INTRODUCED AND READ FOR FIRST READING BY TITLE
ONLY AT THE COUNCIL MEETING HELD ON Jamuary 7
1980.
Royd W Groot
(Signature)